GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOK SABHA

UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 4013
TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, AUGUST 10, 2018 / SHRAVANA 19, 1940 (SAKA)
‘MUDRA LOANS’

QUESTION

4013. SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU:
SHRIMATI MEENAKASHI LEKHI:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of total funds released under Mirco Units Development and
Refinance Agency (MUDRA) loans since 2015, under Shishu, Tarun and Kishor
Categories particularly in Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) whether the Government has published any report on MUDRA loan scheme, if
so, the details thereof along with the total number of employment generated directly
or indirectly through these loans, SC/ST category, State/UT-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(@) & (b) :

There is no allocation of funds under the Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY) as
loans under the scheme are extended by Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) as per
commercial parameters. Over 13.47 crore loans amounting to more than Rs. 6.37
lakh crore have been sanctioned under PMMY as on 03.08.2018 since inception of
the scheme.

Category-wise details of loans sanctioned in the State/UTs including for Andhra
Pradesh as on 03.08.2018 since inception of the scheme are given in Annexure-l.
Government has not published any report on PMMY scheme so far. Data on jobs
generated under the PMMY scheme is not maintained centrally.



Annexure-l referred to in reply to the Lok Sabha Un-Starred Question. No 4013 for answer on 10.08.2018

Category-wise & State/UT-wise details of loans sanctioned under PMMY since inception of the scheme till

03.08.2018
Amount in Rs. crore
s:’ State Name Shishu Kishore Tarun Total
No.
No. of Sanctione No. of Sanctione | No. of Sanctione | of Sanctione
Accounts d Amt Accounts d Amt Accounts | d Amt Acco d Amt
unts
Andaman and
1 Nicobar Islands 19114 72.78 11083 181.6 2206 169.18 32403 423.57
2 Andhra Pradesh 1408906 3861.09 870370 15805.03 80846 6165.63 2360122 25831.74
Arunachal
3 Pradesh 17185 45.42 3513 103.95 1716 139.03 22414 288.38
4 Assam 3359947 9227.8 224102 3363.66 23428 1786.77 3607477 14378.23
5 Bihar 11008530 25127.37 505568 9388.46 65827 5345.99 | 11579925 39861.81
6 Chandigarh 43593 95.34 15114 424.11 5435 436.3 64142 955.75
7 Chhattisgarh 2508767 5543.2 153330 3112.22 36173 2846.59 2698270 11502.02
Dadra and Nagar
8 Haveli 5512 17.14 1336 27.51 537 41.64 7385 86.29
9 Daman and Diu 1826 3.01 950 21.71 359 28.95 3135 53.68
10 | Delhi 675907 1723.83 166934 4644.16 77419 5785.46 920260 12153.44
11 | Goa 90504 273.85 26893 592.92 7026 545.51 124423 1412.29
12 | Guijarat 3455955 9089.85 474217 9897.87 115779 8594.87 4045951 27582.59
13 | Haryana 2212078 5265.31 212127 4587.94 62988 4900.3 2487193 14753.55
Himachal
14 | Pradesh 164959 390.81 105253 2491.85 24142 1983.76 294354 4866.42
Jammu and
15 | Kashmir 68124 235.09 192078 4361.52 26346 2019.59 286548 6616.21
16 | Jharkhand 3249628 7197.66 179436 3948.75 36671 2880.73 3465735 14027.14
17 | Karnataka 12922918 30937.45 1154791 19931.02 184854 13452.15 | 14262563 64320.62
18 | Kerala 3973381 7601.21 591020 10500.19 69956 5436.66 4634357 23538.07
19 | Lakshadweep 1580 4.54 777 16.86 74 5.86 2431 27.25
20 | Madhya Pradesh 8285140 19172.35 449098 9775.6 107964 8143.26 8842202 37091.21
21 | Maharashtra 10495608 24363.31 809692 17857.89 226840 17243.15 | 11532140 59464.35
22 | Manipur 69131 180.87 10392 223.85 1801 139.99 81324 544.71
23 | Meghalaya 63020 182.53 10702 247.31 2469 186.6 76191 616.45
24 | Mizoram 16179 66.14 13512 260.78 1149 91.58 30840 418.49
25 | Nagaland 23259 75.91 6024 143.63 1844 141.17 31127 360.73
26 | Odisha 9100076 19288.8 287106 5676.64 51801 3981.21 9438983 28946.65
27 | Pondicherry 367899 944.05 38199 686.57 5409 439.33 411507 2069.97
28 | Punjab 2092840 5289.56 264515 5516.03 78243 6163.81 2435598 16969.4
29 | Rajasthan 4003442 9555 517276 11474.67 139202 10727.3 4659920 31756.97
30 | Sikkim 45001 113.71 5101 107.35 1045 84.27 51147 305.33
31 | Tamil Nadu 16381196 36832.31 1043102 17890.82 152878 11812.97 | 17577176 66536.11
32 | Telangana 1325972 3103.82 341433 7320.4 68313 5086.85 1735718 15511.06
33 | Tripura 723248 2058.71 55554 775.31 3474 272.24 782276 3106.25
34 | Uttar Pradesh 10943145 23447.64 815940 17468.57 178435 14230.33 | 11937520 55146.54
35 | Uttarakhand 808005 2027.19 129246 2868.17 26910 2129.32 964161 7024.67
36 | West Bengal 12382361 29783.75 740912 12052.3 90508 6827.47 | 13213781 48663.52
Total 122313936 | 283198.41 10426696 | 203747.22 | 1960067 | 150265.84 | 134700699 | 637211.47

Source: As per data reported by MLIs on Mudra portal







